-   IFRS 14 – Regulatory Deferral Accounts
-   IFRS 17 – Insurance Contracts

2.3.1. RESTATEMENT OF ERROR

Certain annual improvements have also been made to a number of IFRSs.

Other than the aforesaid standards, interpretations and amendments, the International Accounting Standards Board (IASB) has also issued the following
standards which have not been adopted locally by the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan:

These financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention without any adjustment for the effect of inflation or reference to
current values, except to the extent that land, building and certain plant and machinery have been included at revalued amounts, staff retirement benefits
recognized at present value and financial assets has been measured and recorded at fair value.

The company committed inadvertant error in previous years relating to calculation of deferred tax on surplus on the revaluation of fixed Assets and
accelerated depreciation as per IAS-12.The existing & revised impact on the financial statements is given below.

2019
Amount Previously

Reported
Difference  Restated

Amount
……..... ….…..  Rupees  ………..... …………

   19,678,912   (18,898,052)   780,860

   69,665,356   (3,357,598)   66,307,758

   26,417,418   (6,769,303)   19,648,115

   -   (29,024,954)
   99,583,842   29,024,954   125,251,201

2018
Difference  Restated

Amount
……..... ….…..  Rupees  ………..... …………

Amount Previously
Reported

Effect on SOFP
Acclerated Tax Depreciation

Revaluation Surplus

Deferred Tax Revaluation Surplus

 Effect on SOCE

Effect on P&L   17,744,394   19,551,232   (1,806,838)
Current Year Deferred Tax on
Acclerated Tax Depreciation & Revaluation Surplus

   25,667,356

 Effect of Pervious Restatement   (6,116,126)

   547,923   176,934   724,856

   48,940,095   (2,370,935)   46,569,160

   22,915,663   (6,293,060)   16,622,603

   (8,487,061)
   90,951,344   8,487,061   99,438,405

   19,551,229

Management regularly reviews significant unobservable inputs and valuation adjustments. If third party information, such as broker quotes or pricing
services, is used to measure fair values, then the management assesses the evidence obtained from the third parties to support the conclusion that
these valuations meet the requirements of the approved accounting standards as applicable in Pakistan, including the level in thefair value
hierarchy in which the valuations should be classified

When measuring the fair value of an asset or a liability, the Company uses market observable data as far aspossible. Fair values are categorized